For Wireless System Testing:
• Cell Site Antenna
& Cable Sweep Test
• Troubleshooting
• RF Maintenance
• Field RF Test
ISO 9001 CertifiedSilverLine-TG
TM

• System side: TuffGrip® (patented)
• Analyzer side: solder/clamp/crimp
Ordering Information
SLSXX-NMXXX-XX.XXM
SilverLine-TG ™ Specifications:
06 = 6 GHz
18 =18 GHz (NMNFG only)
NFG = N female TuffGrip®
7MG = 7-16 male TuffGrip® with OneTurn™
retractable coupling nut
7FG = 7-16 female TuffGrip®
01.50 = 1.5 m
03.00 = 3.0 m
05.00 = 5.0 m
NM = Type N male
Meters
*Assumes the use of a calibrated torque wrench, proper care and cleaning of interface, and mated connector is within mil spec limits.
** Minimum bend radius not to be exceeded.
*** Connector configuration may limit cable assembly maximum power handling capability.
Specifications subject to change without notice.
TuffGrip®
Mechanical Specifications
Dimensions in mm
Armored O.D. 0.430 10.92
Minimum Bend Radius 2.50 63.5
Connector Retention  > 290 lbs.
Armor Crush Resistance > 1200 lbs. per linear inch
Mating Life Cycle > 5,000*
Flex Life > 50,000**
Temperature Range -67°/+221°F -55°/+105°C
Electrical Specifications
Impedance 50 ohms
Velocity of Propagation 70 %
Shielding Effectiveness >100 dB
Capacitance 29.4 pf/ft = 96.4 pf/m
Phase Stability DC to 10 GHz: +/- 1.1°
(ten, 4" radius, 180° reverse bends) 10 to 18 GHz: +/- 2.0°
6 GHz 18 GHz
VSWR Max Type N 1.20:1 1.35:1
7-16 1.25:1
Attenuation Max @ +77°F  (+25°C)
Frequency         (GHz) dB/100 ft dB/100 m
1.0 12.2 40.0
2.0 18.0 59.0
6.0 34.2 112.0
18.0 68.4 224.0
Power Handling @ +77°F  (+25°C) (Sea Level) (Cable Only***)
Frequency   (GHz) Watts (max.)
1 539
2 363
6 180
18 88
3191-291 Adaptor Specifications:
Max VSWR: DC-800 MHz 1.03:1
800-1.90 GHz 1.05:1
1.9 - 2.6 GHz  1.05:1
2.6 - 5.9 GHz 1.15:1
World Headquarters: 358 Hall Avenue, Wallingford, CT 06492 • Tel: 203-949-8400, 1-800-867-2629 • Fax: 203-949-8423
International Sales: 4 School Brae, Dysart, Kirkcaldy, Fife, Scotland KY1 2XB UK • Tel: +44(0)1592655428